CHARLES, KANE AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS as follows: 

SECTION 1.   That there be and is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within the 

corporate limits of said City of St. Charles, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 2025, the total 

sum of $23,743,461(Twenty-Three Million, Seven Hundred Forty Three Thousand, Four 

Hundred Sixty-One Dollars) for the following specific purposes mentioned in said budget and in 

the respective sums to follow to wit: 

AMOUNT AMOUNT 
  BUDGETED   LEVIED 

A.  Fire Pension Fund: 
  Municipal normal cost as per  
  Illinois State Statute Chapter